503939397 08/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3986052

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 05/28/2015 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| PROGRESSIVE SUSPENSION, LLC | 04/28/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PERFORMANCE MACHINE LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6892 MARLIN CIRCLE | |
| City: | LA PALMA | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90623 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14721728 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 289-1313

Email: INDOCKET@BTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 65337-244537 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEVEN D. SHIPE |
| SIGNATURE: | /SDS/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/01/2016 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=244537mergerassignment#page1.tif source=244537mergerassignment#page2.tif source=244537mergerassignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503939397 REEL: 039299 FRAME: 0740

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PROGRESSIVE SUSPENSION, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PERFORMANCE MACHINE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"PERFORMANCE MACHINE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 1:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2015, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4911011 8100M

150804838

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 2415848

OTHENTY CATION: 2415848

DATE: 05-28-15

PATENT REEL: 039299 FRAME: 0741 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:53 PM 05/28/2015 FILED 01:47 PM 05/28/2015 SRV 150804838 - 4911011 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Section 209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), the undersigned does hereby certify as of this 28 day of April, 2015, that:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction and entity type of each of the Constituent Entities (as defined below) is as follows:

| <u>Name</u> | <u>Jurisdiction</u> | I vpe of Entity |
|-----------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|
| Progressive Suspension, LLC | Delaware | Limited liability company |
| Performance Machine, LLC | Delaware | Limited liability company |

SECOND: A certain Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") between Progressive Suspension, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging Entity"), and Performance Machine, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Merging Entity and the Surviving Entity (together, the "Constituent Entities") in accordance with the requirements of Section 209(b) of the Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity of the merger is Performance Machine, LLC.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity shall continue in full force and effect as the certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Entity. The address of such office is: 6892 Marlin Circle, La Palma, California 90623.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any Member of the Merging Entity.

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective at 12:01 AM ET on June 1, 2015.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PAGE 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger effective as of the date set forth above.

"Surviving Entity"

PERFORMANCE MACHINE, LLC

Print: ANOTEW & Graves

Title: CEO

INDS01 1506087v2

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

RECORDED: 08/01/2016

SIGNATURE PAGE

PATENT REEL: 039299 FRAME: 0743